

(6)

27.1.2018

Present: Sh. Shahabuddin, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused are not produced from judicial custody being a working day after Republic Day of 26.1.2018; however, Sh. Pawan Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Advocate for the accused Deepak is also present.

Sh. Ram Lal, Advocate for accused Naveen is present.

Notice was issued to SHO, for FSL result today, ASI Devender is present for SHO; result has been collected and supplementary charge-sheet is filed today (accompanying one sheet of FSL result, whereas, the profile generated is not accompanying the report, fresh notice be issued to SHO to ascertain it.

Production warrant be issued in the name of accused persons for 03.2.2018 and for consideration/arguments on point of charge.

There is a request to include the name of Kaushal Kumar, Chemical Examiner (Biology) FSL Rohini, Delhi, since, he is cited as a witness in the supplementary charge-sheet, the request is allowed and name of Sh. Kaushal Kumar, Chemical Examiner (Biology) FSL Rohini, Delhi is incorporated in the list of witnesses at serial no. 27.

The bail application of Deepak is pending, it is submitted to argue it in the presence of accused Deepak on date fixed, it also be listed accordingly.

(Inder Jeet Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge-04
Shahdara/Delhi/27.1.2018