

SC No. 76/17
FIR No. 278/17
PS : Nand Nagri
State V/s Gaurav
& Others.

(4)

06.4.2018

Present: Sh. Shahabuddin, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All three accused persons produced from judicial custody, their counsel Sh. Ram Lal, Advocate for accused Naveen, Sh. Irshad Alam, Advocate for accused Gaurav and Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak are also present.

PW Dr. Priyal Jain is not present, however, GTB hospital has provided her phone number overleaf the summons. Dr. Kumar Priya is not served, she has left GTB hospital, however, her telephone number is available besides that she is resident of Muzaffar Nagar, Bihar, she may appear in case the summons are sent to her. Let she be called for next date.

PW Dr. Susheel is present for statement but his statement is feasible after the statement of another doctor, he is relieved unexamined. Fresh summons be issued in her name for date fixed but at 2:00 pm.

At this stage, an application u/s 294 Cr.P.C. has been filed, copy of the same is given, it will also be considered on next date.

List for PE on 03.5.2018, the matter will be taken up at 10:00 am in respect of PW Arjun and at 2:00 pm (in respect of witnesses Dr. Kumar Priya, Dr. Susheel and Dr. Prayal).

(Inder Jeet Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge-04
Shahdara/Delhi/06.4.2018

M